502738698 03/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2785302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MENGKE LI	03/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14214707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)373-3450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 216-654-0090

Email:docketing@cooperlegalgroup.comCorrespondent Name:COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 6505 ROCKSIDE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340143.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. COOPER
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502738698 REEL: 032525 FRAME: 0733

	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 340143.01
of subject ma	atter ("INVENTION"	R") am the original invento) disclosed and/or claimed ASED GESTURE RECOGNITI	* *
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No.	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One M 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed onby	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given the following Office his APPLICATION's
		and was given by the following Office	Application No
successors a entire and ex (and all oth applications,	nd assigns ("ASSII kclusive rights, tit ner applications	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	n, on behalf of itself and it is desirous of acquiring, th ENTION and the APPLICATIOI refrom, such as continuin es, and all foreign countrie
REPRESENTAT	TIVES to insert t		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA g date, and Office into th ney are known;
Application N	io.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 340143.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| S/17/2014 | Date | Date | Signature | Date | Date | Signature | Signature | Date | Signature | Signature | Signature | Date | Signature | Sig